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January 3, 2007

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary
Surface Transportation Board
Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Mr. Williams:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section
11301 (a) are two (2) copies of a Full Release, dated as of December 22, 2006, a
secondary document as defined in the Board's Rules for the Recordation of
Documents.

The enclosed document relates to the Lease Assignment, Management
and Escrow Agreement previously filed with the Board under Recordation
Number 23540-A.

The name and address of the party to the enclosed document are:

Secured Party:

[Debtor:

Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, National
Association
299 South Main Street, 12th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

The AndeYsons, Inc.
480 West Dussel Drive
Maumee, OH 43537]
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A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document
is:

75 railcars cars within the series AEX 7001 - AEX 7422 as more
particularly set forth in the equipment schedule attached to the document.

A short summary of the document to appear in the index is:

Full Release.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $34.00 payable to the order of
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee.

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Robert W.AIvord

RWA/sem
Enclosures



WELLS
FAEGO

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.
Suite 700- Investors Building
733 Marquette Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55479-2048

RECQRDATON NO. .

12/08/^ JIN 03 W - 6 C O A M

FULL RELEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Wells Fargo Equipment Finance hereby
releases all of its right, title and interest in and to, the railcars more specifically
-described as follows:

See attached Exhibit A

The primary document(s) to which this FULL RELEASE relates, are between Wells
Fargo Equipment Finance (Lessor/Secured Party) and The Andersons, Inc.,
(Lessee/Debtor), were recorded with the Surface Transportation Board, under
Recordation Number(s) 23540-A dated June 29, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc. has hereunto set its
name, by its proper office thereunto duly authorized, this 22nd day of December 2006.

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE

By:

STATE OF
County of HgNMPtN . ) ss

On this 22nd day of December, 2006, personally appeared Brian Daly to me personally
known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Sr, Account Services
Representative of Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, and that said instrument was signed
by authority of its board of directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said corporation.

BEFORE
Notary Public

- '
SlCHELLE E. LARSON

Notary Public
Minnesota

Mv Commission Expires January 31 , 2010
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TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Termination") is made as of December
22nd, 2006 by Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc, (the "Secured Party"), for the benefit of
The Andersons, Inc., An Ohio (the "Debtor").

This Termination terminates that certain Recordation No, 23540-A filed June 29, 2001 between
the following parties;

Secured Party: Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.
733 Marquette Avenue
Suite 700
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Debtor: The Andersons, Inc.
480 West Dussel Drive
Maumee,OH,43537

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Secured Party, pursuant to due authority, has executed this
Termination on the date indicated below its signature,

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc,

By:

Its: ST. AS £

Date:

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this 22nd day of December, 2006 before me personally appeared, Brian Daly to me
personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is the Sr, Account Services
Representative of Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, that said
instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, and s/he acknowledged that the execution of
the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation;

MICHELLE E. LARSON
Notary Public

Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31,2010 Notary Public

My commission expires: if .p(j MJ{ 0



Exhibit A
Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives

Rider #200001-HSCR1
Car Numbers

1
2
3
A
6
B
7
e
B

10
11
12
18

" 14
15
16

"" 17

18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
3S
36
37
38

AEX 7001
AEX 7002
AEX 7003
AEX 7007
AEX 7009
AEX 7015
AEX 7016
AEX 7022
AEX 7023
AEX 7024
AEX ' 7027
AEX 7028
AEX 7032
AEX '7035"
AEX 7057

,AEX . .7.090. ..*
AEX 7066
AEX 7070
AEX 7074
AEX 7089 .
AEX 7100
AEX 7105
AEX 7111
AEX 7113
AEX 7116
AEX 7125
AEX 7126
AEX 7133
AEX 7155
AEX 7166
AEX 7169
AEX 71 88
AEX 7204
AEX' 7207
AEX 7214
AEX 7226
AEX 7232
AEX 7235

39
40
41
42
4S
M
45
4(5
47
4B
49
K>
51
52
83

,..(H
BS
56
67
SB
59
60
61
62
63
W
SB

. 66

67
66
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

AEX 7237
AEX 7243
AEX 724B
AEX 7253
AEX 7255
AEX 7256
AEX 7262
AEX 7266
AEX 7270
AEX 7276
AEX 72BO
AEX 7285
AEX 7289
AEX 7297
AEX 7306

.,#££ ...7311.V •'
AEX 7313 .
AEX 7317
AEX 7319
AEX 7320
AEX 7326
AEX 7339
AEX 7345
AEX 7349
AEX 7352
AEX 7377
AEX 7385
AEX ' 7388
AEX 7396
AEX 7397
AEX 7402
AEX 7405
AEX 7409
,AEX -7411
AEX 7419
AEX 7421
AEX 7422



CERTIFICATION

I, Robert W. Alvord, attorney licensed to practice in the State of New York and the
District of Columbia, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that 1 have compared the
attached copy with the original thereof and have found the copy to be complete and
identical in all respects to the original document.

Dated:
Robert W. Alvord


